

Muskingum County Engineer
MUS-C.R.723-6.15
PID 97968
Bid Results, Opening 7/1/19, 10:45am

Line	Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Total Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Unit Price The Shelly Co	Total The Shelly Co	Unit Price NLS Paving, Inc.	Total NLS Paving, Inc.
	690	98800 MISC.: HAULING RACP	13000.00	TON	\$6.25	\$81,250.00	\$8.50	\$110,500.00	\$6.00	\$78,000.00
		"ALTERNATE A"								
	202	23001 PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1050.00	SY	\$14.50	\$15,225.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00
	204	45000 PROOF ROLLING	10.00	HR	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	206	10500 CEMENT	2388.00	TON	\$180.00	\$429,840.00	\$175.00	\$417,900.00	\$176.29	\$420,980.52
	254	01001 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	80580.00	SY	\$2.50	\$201,450.00	\$2.35	\$189,363.00	\$3.80	\$306,204.00
	301	46000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	6813.00	CY	\$111.00	\$756,243.00	\$137.25	\$935,084.25	\$140.00	\$953,820.00
	407	10000 TACK COAT	8058.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$16,116.00	\$1.85	\$14,907.30	\$2.00	\$16,116.00
	407	20000 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	5802.00	GAL	\$3.25	\$18,856.50	\$3.25	\$18,856.50	\$2.50	\$14,505.00
	408	10001 PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	2754.00	GAL	\$4.00	\$11,016.00	\$4.25	\$11,704.50	\$3.50	\$9,639.00
	441	50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	2798.00	CY	\$130.00	\$363,740.00	\$147.25	\$412,005.50	\$168.50	\$471,463.00
	441	50300 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	3917.00	CY	\$120.00	\$470,040.00	\$141.25	\$553,276.25	\$150.00	\$587,550.00
	617	10100 COMPACTED AGGREGATE	1147.00	CY	\$70.00	\$80,290.00	\$60.00	\$68,820.00	\$60.00	\$68,820.00
	690	98300 MISC. FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CHEMICAL STABILIZATION, 16" DEEP	82885.00	SY	\$2.75	\$227,933.75	\$2.50	\$207,212.50	\$5.30	\$439,290.50
		"ALTERNATE B"								
	202	23001 PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1050.00	SY	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00	\$3.50	\$3,675.00
	254	01001 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	80580.00	SY	\$0.70	\$56,406.00	\$1.05	\$84,609.00	\$1.05	\$84,609.00
	301	46000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	9084.00	CY	\$115.00	\$1,044,660.00	\$133.05	\$1,208,626.20	\$152.00	\$1,380,768.00
	407	10000 TACK COAT	12087.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$24,174.00	\$1.85	\$22,360.95	\$2.00	\$24,174.00
	408	10001 PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	3678.00	GAL	\$4.00	\$14,712.00	\$4.25	\$15,631.50	\$3.50	\$12,873.00
	441	50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	2798.00	CY	\$130.00	\$363,740.00	\$148.50	\$415,503.00	\$163.00	\$456,074.00
	441	50300 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	3917.00	CY	\$120.00	\$470,040.00	\$142.50	\$558,172.50	\$148.00	\$579,716.00
	617	10100 COMPACTED AGGREGATE	511.00	CY	\$65.00	\$33,215.00	\$62.00	\$31,682.00	\$57.50	\$29,382.50
	621	00100 RPM	324.00	EACH	\$28.00	\$9,072.00	\$35.00	\$11,340.00	\$27.50	\$8,910.00
	621	54000 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	324.00	EACH	\$6.00	\$1,944.00	\$2.00	\$648.00	\$5.00	\$1,620.00
	632	26500 DETECTOR LOOP	3.00	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	644	00100 EDGE LINE, 4"	8.01	MILE	\$2,450.00	\$19,624.50	\$2,340.00	\$18,743.40	\$2,895.00	\$23,188.95
	644	00300 CENTER LINE	4.28	MILE	\$4,100.00	\$17,548.00	\$3,895.00	\$16,670.60	\$4,500.00	\$19,260.00
	644	00400 CHANNELIZING LINE , 8"	1320.00	FT	\$1.70	\$2,244.00	\$1.65	\$2,178.00	\$1.50	\$1,980.00
	644	00500 STOP LINE	123.00	FT	\$7.00	\$861.00	\$7.00	\$861.00	\$5.95	\$731.85
	644	00700 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	244.00	FT	\$6.50	\$1,586.00	\$6.25	\$1,525.00	\$5.50	\$1,342.00
	644	01300 LANE ARROW	12.00	EACH	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$91.00	\$1,092.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
	644	01400 WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	6.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$121.00	\$726.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
	614	12421 DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
	614	11000 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
	623	10000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	624	10000 MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$24,999.70	\$24,999.70	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
INCLUDING "ALTERNATE A"						\$2,799,969.45		\$3,149,238.80		\$3,553,220.82
INCLUDING "ALTERNATE B"						\$2,219,966.20		\$2,654,844.15		\$2,825,704.30